## UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Pursuant to Texas Local Government Code Section 262.024(a)(4), the Upshur County Commissioners Court hereby orders and grants an exemption for competitive bidding requirements for the personal and professional services of a third party administrator for the Upshur County employee health plan.

Entered this 31st day of July 2017.

**DID NOT PARTICIPATE** 

County Judge Dean Fowler

Commissioner Pct. 1 Paula Gentry

Commissioner Pct. 3 Frank Berka

Commissioner Pct. 2 Don Gross

Commissioner Pct. 4 Mike Spencer

TERRI ROSS
2017 JUL 31 AMII: 46
UPSHUR COUNTY TX.
BY DEPUTY